PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Eugene Knight	05/01/2006
Charles R. Cahn	05/01/2006
David Man Kui Li	05/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVCOM TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	20780 Madrona Avenue	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11417965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Williams

Address Line 1:Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 2:3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700Address Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60877-5010-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary S. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

500114123

source=60877-5010 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017764 FRAME: 0428 1 \$40.00

source=60877-5010 assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017764 FRAME: 0429

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JERRY EUGENE KNIGHT, citizen of the United States, residing in Long Beach, California; CHARLES
R. CAHN, citizen of the United States, residing in Manhattan Beach, California; and DAVID MAN KUI LI, citizen of the United
States, residing in Harbor City, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ADAPTIVE CODE GENERATOR FOR
SATELLITE NAVIGATION RECEIVERS, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

\boxtimes	which is executed on even date herewith
\boxtimes	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius I LP docket no. 60877-5010-US
	which was filed on, Application No
\boxtimes	I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number $\frac{11417965}{1141965}$, filed $\frac{11417965}{1141965}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, NAVCOM TECHNOLOGY, INC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 20780 Madrona Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	May !	, 2006	JERRY FUGENERNIGHT	_L.S
Date	May	, 2006	CHARLES R. CAHN	L.S
Date	MAY	, 2006	DAM Man KULLI	L.S

1-PA/3583595.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
	ss.
County of LOS ANGELES	J
On MA4 1, 206 before me,	ZEMILA DRAGOVICH
parconally appeared TELL EVSEN	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") VE KNIGHT CHARLES R. CAHA Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me
And Dana again	Name(s) of Signer(s)
THE DAVID PIAN KUI 21	 personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacto evidence
	31.43
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument ar
	acknowledged to me that he/she/the) execute
ZEMIRA DRAGOVICH	the same in his/herther authorize
Commission # 1386750	capacitylies) and that by his/her/the
Notary Public - California	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2006	acted, executed the instrument.
	40.000, 0.000000
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Jenny Dran
	Signature of Notary Public
3	PTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
fraudulent removal and reatta	chment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASS/GN H	1FWT
	. <i>1</i>
Document Date: MAY 1, 2506	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	NONE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPE
	OF SIGNER Top of thumb h
☐ Individual	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
□ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017764 FRAME: 0431